

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2430/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2006 in CRLR No. 812/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF

UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

C.P. GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 31/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.K. Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

The petitioner shall be released on bail on his furnishing  
adequate  
surety to the satisfaction of Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Dehradun,  
Uttranchal.

Bhatia)

aster

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R.)

Court M